505255499 12/28/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5302270

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------------------|----------------|
| ADVANCED BIOPROCESS DEVELOPMENT LTD | 12/28/2018 |
| DR MICHAEL JOHN DEMPSEY | 12/28/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ADVANCED BIOPROCESS DEVELOPMENT LTD | |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3 GREENE WAY | |
| Internal Address: | KERSAL | |
| City: | SALFORD | |
| State/Country: | UNITED KINGDOM | |
| Postal Code: | M7 3BP | |
| Name: | DR MICHAEL JOHN DEMPSEY | |
| Street Address: | 3 GREENE WAY | |
| Internal Address: | KERSAL | |
| City: | SALFORD | |
| State/Country: | UNITED KINGDOM | |
| Postal Code: | M7 3BP | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6572773 |
| Patent Number: | 7309433 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +447887641126

Email: mike.dempsey@bioprocesses.co.uk

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL JOHN DEMPSEY

Address Line 1: 3 GREENE WAY

Address Line 2: KERSAL

Address Line 4: SALFORD, UNITED KINGDOM M7 3BP

PATENT REEL: 047989 FRAME: 0452

505255499

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MICHAEL JOHN DEMPSEY | |
|---|--|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /Michael John DEMPSEY/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/28/2018 | |
| | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). | |
| Total Attachments: 1 | | |
| source=2018 12 28 Company Details#page1.tif | | |

PATENT REEL: 047989 FRAME: 0453



Companies House

Company Details

Name & Registered Office:

ADVANCED BIOPROCESS DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

PO Box M7 3BP 3 3 GREENE WAY KERSAL SALFORD LANCASHIRE

UNITED KINGDOM

M7 3BP

Company No. 04506815

Status: Active

Date of Incorporation: 08/08/2002

Country of Origin: United Kingdom Company Type: Private Limited Company

Nature of Business (SIC):

72190 - Other research and experimental development on natural sciences and engineering

Accounting Reference Date: 31/08

Last Accounts Made Up To: 31/08/2017 (MICRO)

Next Accounts Due: 31/05/2019

Last Confirmation Statement Date: 09/08/2018 Next Confirmation Statement Due: 23/08/2019

Mortgage: Number of charges: 1 (1 outstanding / 0 satisfied / 0 part satisfied)

Last Members List: 08/08/2015

Previous Names:

Date of changePrevious Name07/11/2002HALLCO 813 LIMITED

UK Establishment Details

There are no UK Establishments associated with this company.

Oversea Company Info

There are no Oversea Details associated with this company.

PATENT REEL: 047989 FRAME: 0454